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Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Dr. Cochran:

This letter is notification that the Kevin Cochran DDS Public Water System (PWS) has not
complied with requirements issued during this Agency's iast survey performed on
September 5, 2007, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohioc Administrative Code.
Kevin Cochran DDS was notified in correspondence dated September 26, 2007, to
respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for the following requirements:

. Well Head - OAC Chapter 3745-9-05(0) requires your well casing height above
finished grade to be at least twelve inches. During the survey, | observed that the
casing was only about 5 inches above surrounding grade.

Additionally, an overflow for your artesian well was partially buried. This overflow
was designed to be far enough above grade to allow a free-fall over an air gap from
the overflow to a tile that will take the excess water to a creek.

Please have the weil casing extended by a professional well driller to meet this
requirement and raise the overflow from the ground in order to function as
intended.

. Sample Siting Plan - OAC Chapter 3745-81-21(A) requires public water systems to
prepare a written coliform bacteria sample siting plan. A sample siting plan is
especially useful when the person who normally samples is unavailable. it
includes information on where to collect the samples, how many to collect, and
what laboratory is utilized for analysis. It includes an appendix with information on
proper sampling techniques and also discusses what actions are required if a
sample is found to be total coliform positive.

We asked that you piease create a sample siting plan and submit a copy to this
office. Please maintain the plan on site for subsequent inspections.
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Please note that your well driller, Doug Frontz, spoke with me in January 2008 about
progress being made about your well head work.  Additionally, you and | spoke briefiy in

March 2008 about responding to the survey letter. However, | have no record about the
final status of the well head, nor have we received a sample siting plan from you.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this
letter with the required information. Failure to comply may result in further
enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1194.

Sincerely,

Pcdr, VW edito
Beth Madis
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

BRM/ams

cc: Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW / OFAS
Wayne County Health Department



